OP \$40.00 4618638

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM599824

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CORELOGIC ACQUISITION CO. I, LLC		09/25/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Corelogic Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	40 Pacifica, Suite 900	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92618	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4618638	AERIALASSIST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2152992085

Email: ipdocket@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Leonard
Address Line 1: 997 Lenox Drive, Bldg. 3

Address Line 4: Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648-2311

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	119210.00117
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Leonard
SIGNATURE:	/mjl/
DATE SIGNED:	09/27/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=AerialAssist Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007063 FRAME: 0369

900571602

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Corelogic Acquisition Co. I, LLC, a Delaware Limited

Liability Company ("ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the trademark AERIALASSIST and

United States Trademark Registration No. No. 4618638 for the AERIALASSIST mark;

and

WHEREAS, Corelogic Solutions, LLC, a California Limited Liability

Company having a place of business at 40 Pacifica, Suite 900, Irvine California 92618

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the aforesaid trademark

AERIALASSIST, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the

trademark and the aforesaid Registration therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the

aforesaid trademark AERIALASSIST together with the goodwill of the business

symbolized by the trademark and the aforesaid Registration No. 4618638.

CORELOGIC ACQUISITION CO. I, LLC

Bv:

Angela Grinstead

Secretary

RECORDED: 09/27/2020

Date: 9/25/2020

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007063 FRAME: 0370**